

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल समस्तीपुर ।

पत्रांक: 878390

दिनांक :- 27.06.2020

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल समस्तीपुर ।

सेवा मे,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी - सह - सचिव
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना ।

विषय:- शीर्ष MR-3054(New Maintenance Policy 2018) योजना मद अंतर्गत व्यय हेतु आवंटन की मांग ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक शीर्ष MR-3054(New Maintenance Policy 2018) योजना मद अंतर्गत व्यय हेतु विहित प्रपत्र मे अधियाचना पत्र संलग्न कर भेजी जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने का कृपा की जाए, संबंधित संवेदक का इस प्रमंडल में ATR लम्बित नहीं है ।

अनु० :- यथोक्त ।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल समस्तीपुर

27.06.2020

Requisition Format for scheme Head : MR(3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

RWD Works Division : Samastipur

Sl No	Package No	Project ID as Per MIS	Name of Road	Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No & Date	Administrative		Agreement Amount		Agreement No & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (In mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (In mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allocated Amount (In Lakh)	Upto date Expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)	Requisition against work done (In Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (Km)	Amount (In Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal	5 Year Routine Maintenance										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1		32010102099	X-Road L042 Chaampur	1858 & 24/06/2019	2.25	82.14500	44.78333	23.40514	10(MBD)2 019-20 & 28.01.202	7.10.2020	14/3/2020	2890	25	5.2	43.53964	43.53964	0.97057	Work Complete
2	MR-N/19-20 Samastipur r/02	32010102014	Bishanpur Bathua - Bishanpur Bathua North	1858 & 24/06/2019	3.00	104.33600	56.93795	29.32632	10(MBD)2 019-20 & 28.01.202	7.10.2020	11/3/2020	3203	25	5.2	55.60974	55.60974	1.23186	Work Complete
3		32010102028	T02 se Kubaui ram Tak	1858 & 24/06/2019	5.35	180.935	100.13791	51.82648	10(MBD)2 28.01.202	7.10.2020	02.06.2020	3657	25	5.1	73.20426	73.20426	26.39157	Work Complete
4		32010102015	Ganga pur Bridge To dharmagapur Bathua	1858 & 24/06/2019	3.70	143.45540	79.04594	35.92760	10(MBD)2 019-20 & 28.01.202	7.10.2020	02.06.2020	3505	25	5.1	53.98227	53.98227	24.73926	Work Complete
Total					#####	510.87140	280.90513	140.48554	-	-	0	0	0	0	226.33591	226.33591	53.33326	

1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (In Excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed.
2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS

9/27/6/2020

Sr. DAO
RWD (W) Div. Samastipur

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Div. Samastipur

Heier
5.7.06.2020

9/27/6/2020

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19. Boundary pillars					
68 Nos - P - 23					
@ Rs. 481.58/E					Rs. 32747=00
20. Road Metlay.					
462.00 m ² - P - 23					
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 339755=00
21. Planting of trees.					
113 Nos - P - 26					
@ Rs. 800.30/E					Rs. 90434=00
					Rs. 43,76,618=00
Add-					
Cost-127.					Rs. 52594=00
L-Cess-11.					Rs. 43766=00
					Rs. 49,45,578=00
Less-107.					
					Rs. 434557=00
					Rs. 44,51,021=00
Less for					
previous bill					
work has been					
completed as					
per specification					
on dated					
					Rs. 4353964=00
					Rs. 97,057=00
Neto-					CLP
No.					

Continuation

20/6/20

7-8

20/6/20

AF

22/6/20

EF

B.F. R. 5589145 = 20

Add -

12% GST (+) R. 670697 = 20

Less - 1 (+) R. 55891 = 20

R. 6315733 = 20

Less -

10% (-) R. 631573 = 20

R. 56,84,160 = 20

Less for

previous bill

Work has been completed as per specification

R. 55,60,374 = 20

R. 1,23,186 = 20

Continuation

21/6/20
J.B.

21/6/20
AF
21/6/20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

B.F. th. 99,59583=00

less for previous

bill (-) Rs. 73,20,426=00

Work has been
completed as per
specification

Rs. 26,39,157=00

22/6/20
10

22/6/20
AK

9/1

22/6/20

22/6/20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 600 mm — ①					
14 Nos — P-19					
@ Rs. 3662.80/E					Rs. 51279 = W
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm — Rect.					
6 Nos — P-19					
@ Rs. 3533.68/E					Rs. 21202 = W
(iv) 900 mm Octa.					
5 Nos — P-19					
@ Rs. 7526.47/E					Rs. 37632 = W
(v) Boundary pillars					
28 Nos — P-19					
@ Rs. 421.94/E					Rs. 47230 = W
20. Road Marking					
771.10 m ² — P-20					
L-770 m ²					
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 566288 = W
21. Planting of trees					
175 Nos — P-21					
@ Rs. 800.30/E					Rs. 140053 = W
					Rs. 77,40,563 = W
Add-					
Cost-12% (+)					Rs. 928868 = W
L-Cost-1% (+)					Rs. 77406 = W
					Rs. 87,46,837 = W
Less - 10% on cost of materials					Rs. 874684 = W
on 10% on cost of materials					Rs. 78,72,153 = W
U.P. 25/6/20					Rs. 5398227 = W
25/6/20					Rs. 24,73,926 = W
25/6/20					